## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 552

"AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS IN ARKANSAS."  ***********************************
Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 552.
Amend Senate Bill No. 552 as originally introduced:
Page 1, line 34, delete "Arkansas, Clay" and substitute "Arkansas, <u>Baxter,</u> Clay"
AND
Page 2, line 14, delete "Baxter," and substitute "Baxter,
AND
Page 2, line 14, delete "Logan," and substitute " <del>Logan,</del> "
AND
Page 2, line 15, delete "Polk," and substitute "Polk,"
AND
Page 2, line 15, delete "Scott," and substitute "Scott,"
AND
Page 2, line 24, delete "Lincoln, Miller" and substitute "Lincoln, <u>Logan,</u> Miller"
AND
Page 2, line 24, delete "Pike, Sevier" and substitute "Pike, <u>Polk, Scott,</u> Sevier"
*.RRS797*
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  By: Senator Gwatney  LH/RRS - 032620011519  RRS797  Secretary